CH \$40.00 140116 10318665

Patent Application KSC-12390

CC-A

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

NOV 1 3 2003

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying party(ies): James Fesmire Date Executed: 12/11/2002

(2) Receiving party : U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE

ADMINISTRATOR OF NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION, WASHINGTON,

DC 20546

(3) Nature of conveyance: DETERMINATION OF TITLE AND ASSIGNMENT IN

ACCORDANCE WITH 42 U.S.C. 2457

(4) Application no. : KSC-12390

Serial No. : 10/318,665 Filed: 12/11/2002

(5) Return recorded

document to : PATENT COUNSEL

NASA/JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CENTER

MAIL CODE: CC-A

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FL 32899

FAX: 321-867-1817

(6) Total number of applications involved: ONE

(7) Total fee (37 CFR 1.19(b)(5)): \$40

(8) Charge to: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 14-0116

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: TWO

Respectfully submitted,

Randall M. Heald

Assistant Chief Counsel/Patent Counsel

Registration No. 28,561

Enclosures:

- 1. Assignment
- 2. Cover Letter

PATENT

700052617 REEL: 014125 FRAME: 0093

National Aeronautics and Space

Patent Application

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

	(a)	A GOARI	mitair Embio	yee,	
Title of Invention:	Thermal Insulation Testing	g Method an	d Apparatus		
Inventor(s):	James E. Fesmire and Stanislaw D. Augustynowicz				
NASA Case No.:	KSC-12390 Applic	cation No.*:	10/318,665	Filing Date*:	12/11/2002
WHEREAS, the pa Government (herea Administration;	rties to this Assignment and A riter Government), as represe	Agreement s ented by the	re the undersigned in Administrator of the N	ventor(s) and the lational Aeronaut	United States tics and Space
WHEREAS, the ma	aking of this Assignment and	Agreement	s in accordance with	37 CFR Part 501	; and
WHEREAS, the un States Patent on th	dersigned inventor(s) has (ha le above-entitled invention.	ve) execute	d, on the date(s) indic	eted below, an a	pplication for United
Assign to the America, its territor	E, in consideration of employ e Government my (our) full a ries and possessions, and my tinuation or divisional applica	ind exclusive / (our) entire	e right in and to said in right, title and interes	vention within th t in and to said a	e United States of pplication, and any
accordance with 33 amended. If the Go country, in accordance country, irrev	ant to the Government my (or 7 CFR 501.9(d), including right overnment chooses not to file ance with 37 CFR 501.9(d), and ocable, royalty-free license in the of such reservation will app	hts of priority an applicati nd such righ the invention	y under the Internation ion in any foreign cour its will be subject to th in with power to grant	ial Convention of stry, I (we) may r e reservation to f licenses for all g	Paris (1883), as equest rights in that the Government of a overnmental
information to, and	e expense of the Governmen i (c) to cooperate in any man I by this Assignment and Agro	ner with the	cute any document for Government in order t	, (b) to deliver ar to allow the Gove	ny requested ernment to protect any
	nd request the attorneys of re	ecord in the	application to insert th	e application nu	mber and filing date
above when requir		7	Dec.11, 2002	Dec	- (1, 2002
(Signature of Invento			Dec.(1, 2002- Date Assignment Execute	(Date App	-: ((, 2002 Discation Executed)
JAMES E. FESM	IRE .	4865 CA	THEDRAL WAY, TI	TUSVILLE, FLO	ORIDA 32780
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)		
(Signature of Invento	n		Date Assignment Execute	(Date App	nication Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)		
(Signature of Invento	n		Date Assignment Execute	(Date Ap)	olication Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Malling Ad	dress - Including Country)	,	

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014125 FRAME: 0094**